

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 1397 OF 2025**

Gurudev Krishnanath Jadhav ..Petitioner

Versus

Pushpaben Ananta Sonawane & Anr ...Respondents

Mr. S.C. Wakankar, with Aishwarya Bapat, for the Petitioner.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED : 18th MARCH 2025

P.C.:

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the petitioner.
2. The learned Counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file an affidavit of service. Let an affidavit of service be filed within two weeks.
3. Stand over to 15th April 2025.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]

ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL

Digitally signed by
ARUN RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL
Date: 2025.03.21
11:54:48 +0530